
 

 

 

                  Wednesday      21st         December, 2005. 
 

 It is ordered that the Rules heretofore adopted and 

promulgated by this Court and now in effect be and they hereby are 

amended to become effective January 1, 2006. 

 Amend portions of Rule 3B:2 to read as follows: 

Rule 3B:2.  Uniform Fine Schedule. 

Description of Offense Statute or 
Regulation 

Fine Processing 
Fee 

Total 

     *     *     *     
5. Trucks and Hauling or Towing  
   Vehicles

    

Absence of flag or light at end 
of load of four feet or more 
(excluding violation on a two-
lane highway where passing is 
permitted) 
 

 
46.2-1121 

 
$30 

 
$51 

 
$81 

Absence of flag or light at end 
of load of four feet or more on 
a two-lane highway where 
passing is permitted 

 
46.2-1121 

 
$250 

 
$51 

 
$301 

     *     *     *     
Load extending too far beyond 
front (excluding violation on a 
two-lane highway where passing 
is permitted) 
 

 
46.2-1120 

 
$30 

 
$51 

 
$81 

Load extending too far beyond 
front on a two-lane highway 
where passing is permitted 

 
46.2-1120 

 
$250 

 
$51 

 
$301 

     *     *     *     
Improper towing 
- improperly towing more than 

one trailer, etc. (excluding 
violation on a two-lane 
highway where passing is 
permitted) 

 
46.2-1116 

 
$30 

 
$51 

 
$81 

- towing without draw bar not 
exceeding 15 feet and 
emergency chain (excluding 
violation on a two-lane 
highway where passing is 
permitted) 

 
46.2-1118 

 
$30 

 
$51 

 
$81 
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Description of Offense Statute or 

Regulation 
Fine Processing 

Fee 
Total 

- improperly towing more than 
one trailer, etc., on a two-
lane highway where passing 
is permitted 

 
46.2-1116 

 
$250 

 
$51 

 
$301 

- towing without draw bar not 
exceeding 15 feet and 
emergency chain on a two-
lane highway where passing 
is permitted 

 
46.2-1118 

 
$250 

 
$51 

 
$301 

     *     *     *     
7. Miscellaneous Offenses     
     *     *     *     
Vehicle exceeding length 
regulations (excluding 
violation on a two-lane highway 
where passing is permitted) 
 

 
46.2-1112 

 
$40 

 
$51 

 
$91 

Vehicle exceeding length 
regulations on a two-lane 
highway where passing is 
permitted 

46.2-1112 $250 $51 $301 

     *     *     *     
 
 

     
   
 


