Wednesday 21st December, 2005.

It is ordered that the Rules heretofore adopted and promulgated by this Court and now in effect be and they hereby are amended to become effective January 1, 2006.

Amend portions of Rule 3B:2 to read as follows: Rule 3B:2. Uniform Fine Schedule.

Description of Offense	Statute or Regulation	Fine	Processing Fee	Total
* * * 5. Trucks and Hauling or Towing Vehicles Absence of flag or light at end of load of four feet or more (excluding violation on a two- lane highway where passing is permitted)	46.2-1121	\$30	\$51	\$81
Absence of flag or light at end of load of four feet or more on a two-lane highway where passing is permitted	46.2-1121	\$250	\$51	\$301
Load extending too far beyond front (excluding violation on a two-lane highway where passing is permitted)	46.2-1120	\$30	\$51	\$81
Load extending too far beyond front on a two-lane highway where passing is permitted	46.2-1120	\$250	\$51	\$301
<pre>Improper towing - improperly towing more than one trailer, etc. (excluding violation on a two-lane highway where passing is permitted)</pre>	46.2-1116	\$30	\$51	\$81
 towing without draw bar not exceeding 15 feet and emergency chain (excluding violation on a two-lane highway where passing is permitted) 	46.2-1118	\$30	\$51	\$81

Description of Offense	Statute or Regulation	Fine	Processing Fee	Total
- improperly towing more than one trailer, etc., on a two-lane highway where passing is permitted	46.2-1116	\$250	\$51	\$301
 towing without draw bar not exceeding 15 feet and emergency chain on a two-lane highway where passing is permitted	46.2-1118	\$250	\$51	\$301
/. Miscellaneous Offenses * * *				
Vehicle exceeding length regulations (excluding violation on a two-lane highway where passing is permitted)	46.2-1112	\$40	\$51	\$91
Vehicle exceeding length regulations on a two-lane highway where passing is permitted * * *	46.2-1112	\$250	\$51	\$301